
1 GOFFIN, David BEL
D. GOFFIN [1]

2 OLASO, Guillermo ESP 46 64 62
D. GOFFIN [1]

3 ROCA BATALLA, Oriol ESP 67(5) 64 60
A. BRUGUES-DAVI [11]

4 BRUGUES-DAVI, Arnau ESP 63 62

5 ROBERT, Stephane FRA
S. ROBERT [2]

6 CERVENAK, Pavol SVK 62 64
R. FARAH

7 FARAH, Robert COL 76(3) 63
R. FARAH

8 TOREBKO, Peter GER 75 62

9 MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA, Daniel ESP
J. JANOWICZ

10 JANOWICZ, Jerzy POL 36 76(6) 76(1)
S. BUBKA [9]

11 SABATE-BRETOS, Oscar ESP 26 63 64
S. BUBKA [9]

12 BUBKA, Sergei UKR 63 64

13 DONSKOY, Evgeny RUS
E. DONSKOY [4]

14 NAVARRO, Ivan ESP 75 64
A. BEDENE [8]

15 SAMPER-MONTANA, Jordi ESP 75 76(3)
A. BEDENE [8]

16 BEDENE, Aljaz SLO 64 61

17 DELBONIS, Federico ARG
F. DELBONIS [5]

18 DEVILDER, Nicolas FRA 62 62
F. DELBONIS [5]

19 CARBALLES BAENA, Roberto ESP 75 63
E. SCHWANK [13]

20 SCHWANK, Eduardo ARG 46 75 60

21 SOUSA, Joao POR
J. SOUSA [6]

22 DIEZ, Steven CAN 64 60
J. SOUSA [6]

23 KOROLEV, Evgeny KAZ 63 57 64
E. KOROLEV

24 VAGNOZZI, Simone ITA 63 67(5) 76(5)

25 GOLUBEV, Andrey KAZ
A. GOLUBEV [7]

26 CABAL, Juan Sebastian COL 63 63
A. GOLUBEV [7]

27 MENENDEZ-MACEIRAS, Adrian ESP 63 61
A. MENENDEZ-MACEIRAS

28 MERTL, Jan CZE 75 64

ATP Tour © Copyright 2006

Rank Pts.

1 109 Qualifier 10
2 135 Finalist € 630 4
3 139 1st Round € 315 0
4 143

5 144

6 146
7 147
8 154
9 168

10 170

11 172

12 182

13 189

14 199

ATP Supervisor

Evgeny Korolev - 287

Alternates

 WC

Retirements/W.O.

Carlos Sanches

€ 2,072,500

Barcelona Open Banc Sabadell

Barcelona, Spain

23-29 April 2012
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FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.ATPWorldTour.com

MERTL, Jan

SCHWANK, Eduardo

GOFFIN, David

Last Direct Acceptance

DONSKOY, Evgeny

SOUSA, Joao
GOLUBEV, Andrey

TOREBKO, Peter

BUBKA, Sergei

VAGNOZZI, Simone

BRUGUES-DAVI, Arnau

MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA, Daniel

DELBONIS, Federico
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